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DCA 2019 Obedience Rankings

Calculation of the Obedience Top Spots is done in 2 ways.  At this point we only look at the 3 titling classes, not the optional 
titling classes.  Those scores that are considered by AKC as the three legs toward a title are averaged and ranked according to 
the average within the appropriate titling class.  

Any scores in a class after the title is received are counted toward the scores in the Competition class.  To achieve a ranking in 
the competition classes you must have a minimum of three qualifying scores after your title in that particular year.  All scores 
that fall into this category are averaged for the ranking for the particular year. So, for example, Spot has 4 scores in Open A for 
his CDX title and 3 scores in Open B.  The first 3 scores in Open A will be averaged for the ranking in the Open Titling class.  
The 4 scores after Spot’s title, 1 in Open A and the 3 in Open B, will be averaged for the ranking in the Open Competition class.

The Obedience Top Spots are taken from the 6 classes; Novice Title, Open Title, Utility Title, Novice Competition, Open 
Competition and Utility Competition; for the overall ranking.  There are 10 unique Dalmatians for the overall Top Spot rankings.  
For example, if Freckles ranks #1 in Novice Titling and #1 in Open Titling, only the highest score will be considered for the 
overall Top Spot ranking.

2019 Top Ten Obedience Dalmatians
Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

1 CH Paisley All Around Life Of The Party CD BN RN CAA BCAT SWA  
SCE RATN DJ CGCA TKN Sue MacMillan 197.17 1 1 1 

2 Spotsalot Hwy Pennies From Heaven CD RE CA CGCA CGCU Leslie Selfridge 195.50 2 1 
3 GCH CH Montague Phoenix Unauthorized Access UDX OM3 BN GO RE  

FDC CA BCAT SCN CC CGC TKA Becky Luft 194.71 3 1 2 1
4 CH Fiacre’s New Favorite CD RA CGCA Vicki Talbot 194.00 1 1 1 
4 Planett’s Guardian Of The Galaxy CD RA CGC Audrey Stulberger 194.00 1 2 
6 CH Dakota’s On The Town CD BN RI CGCA TKI Kimberly Young 193.67 1 1
7 CH Kilcrek Knan Lost In The Sixties CD PCD RA Nanette Dittrick 191.67 1 1 
8 GCH CH Starwood’s It Happened One Night CD BN RE NA NAJ CAX DCAT  

ACT2 CGC TKA Tammy Boice 191.50 2 1 
9 CH Lakeshore’s Daisy Dukes At Dixieland CD PCD BN RI CGC TKI Kathy Sherrill 190.50 1 1 1 

GCH CH Montague Phoenix Unauthorized Access UDX OM3 BN GO RE FDC  
 CA BCAT SCN CC CGC TKA Becky Luft 190.14 1 3 1 1
10 CH Lotzadots Raven’s Keep Double Play CD PCD BN TD TDU CAA SWN  

SCA SIA SEA SHDN RATS Jody Fraser 189.67 2 1 
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Novice Title
Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

1 CH Paisley All Around Life Of The Party CD BN RN CAA BCAT SWA SCE  
   RATN DJ CGCA TKN Sue MacMillan 197.17 1 1 1 

2 Spotsalot Hwy Pennies From Heaven CD RE CA CGCA CGCU Leslie Selfridge 195.50 2 1 
3 CH Fiacre’s New Favorite CD RA CGCA Vicki Talbot 194.00 1 1 1 
3 Planett’s Guardian Of The Galaxy CD RA CGC Audrey Stulberger 194.00 1 2 
5 CH Dakota’s On The Town CD BN RI CGCA TKI Kimberly Young 193.67 1 1
6 CH Kilcrek Knan Lost In The Sixties CD PCD RA Nanette Dittrick 191.67 1 1 
7 GCH CH Starwood’s It Happened One Night CD BN RE NA NAJ CAX DCAT  

   ACT2 CGC TKA Tammy Boice 191.50 2 1 
8 CH Lakeshore’s Daisy Dukes At Dixieland CD PCD BN RI CGC TKI Kathy Sherrill 190.50 1 1 1 
9 CH Lotzadots Raven’s Keep Double Play CD PCD BN TD TDU CAA SWN  

   SCA SIA SEA SHDN RATS Jody Fraser 189.67 2 1 
10 Jc’s Catalina Of Broadway CD RA CA CGC Jessica Clark 186.83 3 

Open Title
Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

1 Robinwood’s Solly Ro-Berg CDX Frederick Rogal 188.33 1 2 
2 GCH CH MACH3 Noble Archer Of Rockledge CDX BN RE MXC PAD MJB2  

     PJD MFS TQX T2B5 RATN CGC TKP Hilary Farris 179.33 1 1 

Utility Title
Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

1 Bretd Troika Engine Co Black Caviar UD BN GN GO RN FDC OA OAJ CA  
   BCAT RD DJ CGC Maggie Moore 184.83 2 1 

Novice Competition
Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

1 CH South Street N Tongwood General Alarm At Challenge CD BN RE George Cramer 186.75 1 1 1 

Open Competition
Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

1 GCH CH Montague Phoenix Unauthorized Access UDX OM3 BN GO RE FDC  
   CA BCAT SCN CC CGC TKA Becky Luft 194.71 3 1 2 1

Dogs Name Owner Score 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT

GCH CH Countrysides Unique Pattern CD RA CGC Katelyn Bishop 
Jc’s Catalina Of Broadway RN CGC Jessica Clark 
Caprilli’s Libertango CD RE NAJ CAX SCN SIN RATN CGC TKI Summer Palmer 

Companion Dog Titles from Novice A


